THE DATASHEET OF
MPXV7007GP
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
MPXV7007
Integrated silicon pressure sensor, on-chip signal
conditioned, temperature compensated and calibrated
Rev. 4 — 26 January 2021 Product data sheet
1 General description

• Respiratory systems
• Process control
4 Ordering information
PackageType number
Name Description Version
MPXV7007DP SO8 Plastic, small outline package, 8 terminals, 2.54 mm pitch, 12.06 mm x 12.06 mm x
7.62 mm body
SOT1693-1
MPXV7007GC6U SO8 Plastic, small outline package, 8 terminals, 2.54 mm pitch, 10.67 mm x 10.67 mm x
12.96 mm body
SOT1854-1
MPXV7007GP SO8 Plastic, small outline package, 8 terminals, 2.54 mm pitch, 12.06 mm x 12.06 mm x
8.38 mm body
SOT1693-3
Table 1. Ordering information
NXP Semiconductors MPXV7007
Integrated silicon pressure sensor, on-chip signal conditioned, temperature compensated and
calibrated
4.1 Ordering options
# of Ports Pressure type
Device name Package
options
SOT
no. None Single Dual Gauge Differential Absolute
Device
marking
Small Outline Package
MPXV7007DP Trays 1693-1 • • MPXV7007DP
MPXV7007DPT1 Tape and Reel 1693-1 • • MPXV7007DP
MPXV7007GC6U Rails 1854-1 • • MPXV7007G
MPXV7007GC6T1 Tape and Reel 1854-1 • • MPXV7007G
MPXV7007GP Trays 1693-3 • • MPXV7007GP
Table 2. Ordering options
MPXV7007DP/DPT1
CASE 1351-01
SOT1693-1